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0.7Ctr140mm25 No.Poa labillardieri var. labillardieriPLVL

0.5Ctr140mm223 No.Lepidospermum gladiatumLG

DensityPot SizeNumberSpeciesAbbreviation

Grasses

0.6Ctr140mm53 No.Scaevola crassifoliaSC

0.65Ctr140mm85 No.Myoporum parvifolium 'Yareena'MPY

0.7Ctr140mm116 No.Leucophyta browniiLB

0.7Ctr140mm78 No.Carpobrotus rossiiCR

DensityPot SizeNumberSpeciesAbbreviation

Herbaceous

0.7Ctr200mm28 No.Olearia axillarisOA

0.6Ctr200mm75 No.Enchylaena tomentosaETO

0.6Ctr200mm103 No.Correa pulchellaCP

0.65Ctr200mm63 No.Atriplex paludosaAP

DensityPot SizeNumberSpeciesAbbreviation

Shrubs

Counted100L3 No.Platanus acerifoliaPLAC

Counted100L9 No.Eucalyptus odorataEO

Counted100L8 No.Eucalpytus conglobataEC

Counted100L3 No.Banksia integrifoliaBI

DensityPot SizeNumberSpeciesAbbreviation
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100mm THK EXPOSED AGGREGATE
CONCRETE SURFACE (REFER
PLANS FOR LOCATION)

SL82 MESH CENTRALLY
PLACE

100mm SUB BASE COMPACTED
TO 95% MMDD

SUB GRADE COMPACTED TO
95% MMDD

PV01-PAVING ON SAND BED

CLAY PAVER (REFER PLANS
FOR LOCATION)

25MM BEDDING SAND

150MM COMPACTED SUBBASE.
PM1/20 COMPACTED TO 98%
MMDD IN 1 LAYER

ALL ORGANIC AND TOPSOIL
MATERIAL IN SUBGRADE TO BE
REMOVED. HOMOGENEOUS SELECT
FILL TO BE USED TO LIFT SUBGRADE
LEVELS TO BOTTOM OF SUBBASE.
COMPACT SUBGRADE TO 95% MMDD.
CONFIRM MINIMUM SOAKED CBR OF
6% FOR SUBGRADE.

7
0

2% CROSS FALL

12
5

SEAL WITH 10-15mm
MASTIC JOINT

TACTILE INDICATOR
PAVING UNIT ON 5mm
TILE ADHESIVE

125MM CONCRETE BASE

COMPACTED SUBBASE
250mm PM1/20
COMPACTED TO 98%
MMDD IN 125mm LAYERS
SUBGRADE COMPACTED
TO 95% MMDD

REFER PLANS FOR
ADJACENT SURFACE

30°

2
0
0

15mm COLOURED WET POUR
RUBBER SOFTFALL

45mm (MIN.) IMPACT
ATTENUATION LAYER

COMPACTED SUBBASE
250mm PM1/20
COMPACTED TO 98%
MMDD IN 125mm LAYERS

SUBGRADE COMPACTED
TO 95% MMDD

200mm RADIAL EDGE
WITH A 450 TRANSITION

ADJOINING SURFACE

100 min.

H
H
 +

 2
0
0

1000 MAX.

90X45mm F17 DECK BEARER @
1000MM CTS MAX.  CONTINUOUS

REFER PLANS FOR ADJACENT
SURFACE

ED01 CONCRETE KERB (REFER
DETAIL 07A/--)

PRYDA POST ANCHOR AS PER
MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATION 20MM MIN,
CAST INTO FOOTING

CONCRETE FOOTING REFER
TO ENGINEERS DWG)

FLUSH CONCRETE
KERB

3mm X 190mm ROLLED STEEL
PLATE WITH PAN HEADED
TECH SCREW TO JOIST,
PACK OUT TO SUIT CURVED
PROFILE. TO SIT BENEATH
DECK TIMBERS

90 X 19mm MIN. HARDWOOD DECKING BOARDS
OILED AND FIXED WITH SS316 BUGLE HEAD
COUNTERSUNK DECKING SCREWS

70 X 45 F17 DECK JOIST @ 400 CTS
MAX. SCREW NAILS TO BEARER

OB24 ELEVATED SAND TABLE

5
9
0
 M

A
X
.

100

10
0

10
0

3
5
0
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.

200

ED03 EDGE

ADJACENT EXISTING
PAVING

10mm EXPANSION FOAM
TO EDGING

MORTAR BED

COMPACTED SUBBASE

GEOTEXTLE FABRIC
TO BASE OF SANDPIT

FREE DRAINING WASHED
GRAVEL LAYER

CERTIFIED SOFTFALL
SAND

SET DOWN GEOTEXTILE
MATERIAL AT BASE OF
SAND PIT TO ALLOW
FOR AG PIPE (REFER TO
ENG. DETAILS)

100mm DIAMETER AG. LINE
LAID AT FALL (REFER TO
ENG. DETAILS)

COMPACTED SUB GRADE

3
0
0
 (
T
Y
P
.)

2.86

3.17

3.11

15
0

32MPA CONCRETE EDGE. 20mm
RADIUS TROWLLED EDGES
AND CONTROL
JOINTS @ 1.5m CENTRES

COMPACTED SUB BASE
PM1/20 CRUSHED
ROCK

ADJACENT SURFACE

SL82 MESH CENTRALLY PLACED

ENSURE FLUSH JUNCTION BETWEEN
SURFACES <5mm WHERE POSSIBLE

COMPACTED SUB GRADE

100

STEPPING STONE TO SIT
FLUSH WITH PAVING

MORTAR MIX BASE

COMPACTED SUBBASE

PAVING ADJACENT

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

300-450MM DIA.

10
0

5
0

V
A
R
IE

S
10

0
2
0
0

1500

200

100 X 65mm CONCRETE
KICKER EDGE (20mm
RADIUS TO CORNER) WITH
SL82 CENTRALLY PLACED
REINFORCEMENT

EXPOSED AGGREGATE
CONTINUES DOWN SIDE
FACE OF RAMP

EXPOSED AGGREGATE
CONCRETE. REFER TO
DETAIL (01/--)

100mm SUB BASE COMPACTED
TO 95% MMDD

CONCRETE RAMP WITH SL82
MESH WITH 50MM COVER
FROM INSIDE EDGE

ED03 ADJACENT MAXIMUM
OF 65MM ABOVE
WALKWAY LEVEL

SUB GRADE COMPACTED TO
95% MMDD

100

6
5

V
A
R
IE

S

300

10
0

V
A
R
IE

S

1 LAYER OF LIQUID RUBBER
WATERPROOFING TO BE
APPLIED TO INSIDE EDGE
OF CONCRETE RETAINING
WALL

INSITU CONCRETE RETAINING
WALL N32 CONCRETE
N-12-200 EACH WAY FACE
N-12-200 HAIRPINS TO TOP
OF WALL WITH 250MM LAP.
N12-400 STARTER BARS
CENTRAL TO WALL WIDTH
COG 300MM TO BOTTOM
OF FOOTING MIN. 50MM
COVER. CLASS 2 FINISH.
COLOUR: PREMIX CONCRETE
SA COLOUR THRU DIAMOND

N32 CONCRETE 300MM
DEEP X 500MM WIDE
N12-400 L BARS TOP
3X N12 LONGITUDINAL TOP
MINIMUM 50MM COVER

PROVIDE FLEXIBLE
SEALANT JOINT BETWEEN
WALL AND ADJACENT
SURFACE.

AG DRAIN (REFER
ENG. DWG)

500

R13
60

12
--

ED0136
6
5

1470

39
75

600

700

2000x400x400 RECYCLED
WHARF TIMBER WITH 20MM
RADIUS ROUNDED EDGES

GALVANISED 125 PFC WITH
WELD END PLATE CHEM
ANCHORED INTO
CONCRETE FOOTING
BELOW GROUND

   3MM THK STEEL CHECKERPLATE
   AFFIXED TO TIMBER WITH GALV.
   BUGLE BATTEN T17 SCREWS AND
   POWDERCOATED
   'PANTONE 3288C (70% TINT)'

4
0
0

4
5
0

400

RECYCLED CIRCULAR
WHARF TIMBER POST WITH
20mm ROUNDED EDGES

ADJACENT SURFACE

CONCRETE FOOTING
BELOW BITUMEN SURFACE

20MM S/STEEL ROD INSERTED
INTO TIMBER POST GLUED AND
CHEMICAL ANCHORED INTO
CONCRETE FOOTING BELOW
GROUND LEVEL

   3MM THK STEEL WRAP
   RECESSED FLUSH INTO TIMBER
   AND POWDERCOATED
   'PANTONE 3288C (70% TINT)'4

0
0

MAX. 400

4
5
0

7
0

5
0

5
0

2
0
0

15
0

ENSURE PAVERS TO EDGE
MIN. 150MM TO SHORTEST
DIMENSION

MAKE UP CUT TO
ACCOMMODATE
MIN. DIMENSIONS

ED01-A

10
0

5
0
0

10
0

1500INGROUND TRAMPOLINE INSTALL
AS PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

DRAINAGE LAYER, 100MM DEPTH
OF 10-20mm GRAVEL SCREENINGS

SUBBASE AS SPECIFIED TO
CREATE LEVEL SURFACE

RUBBER SOFT FALL
(REFER TO DETAIL 04/--)

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

AGG PIPE CONNECTION
(REFER TO ENG. DWG.)

2
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0
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ADJACENT SURFACE

MORTAR BED

COMPACTED SUBBASE

SMOOTH EDGE ROCK BURIED 12
TO 13 TO PREVENT MOVEMENT

COMPACTED SUB GRADE

ADJACENT SOFTFALL MULCH

COMPACTED SUBBASE
(REFER ENG. DWG.)

SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO
95% SMDD

MIN. 30MM THICK MORTAR BEDDING

ADJACENT SURFACE

MIN 200MM LAYER OF 30MM AGGREGATE
COMPACTED TO 95% SMDD

ADJACENT SURFACE

HEIGHT OF INDIVIDUAL ROCK
NOT TO EXCEED 550mm

ROCK RETAINING. SMOOTH EDGE ROCKS.
CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW PINNING TO MOUND
REQUIRED AND CONFIRM BEST PRACTICE
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS (REFER TO
ENGINEERS DRAWINGS) ROCKS VARYING IN SIZE
400-600mm

10
0

5
5
0

4
0
0

EACH ROCK STEP WIDTH TO BE NO
NARROWER THAN THE HEIGHT OF
THE ROCK ABOVE

ROCKS LOCALLY SCABBLED TO
REDUCE JOINTS WIDTHS (30mm MAX.)

45 DEG. MAX
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0
0

V
A
R
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VARIES.

65

SOLID STAINLESS STEEL

32MPA CONCRETE EDGE WITH
CENTRALLY PLACED SL82 MESH,
20mm RADIUS TROWELLED
EDGES AND CONTROL JOINTS @
1.5m CENTRES

COMPACTED SUB BASE
PM1/20 CRUSHED ROCK

ADJACENT SURFACE

ENSURE FLUSH JUNCTION
BETWEEN SURFACES <5mm
WHERE POSSIBLE

COMPACTED SUB GRADE

25MM BEDDING SAND

PAVING TO SIT SLIGHTLY
PROUD OF EDGE (5MM)

70MM BLOCK PAVERS

8
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5
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5
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100

100
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0
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2000x400x400 RECYCLED
WHARF TIMBER WITH
CHAMFERED EDGES

GALVANISED 125 PFC WITH
WELD END PLATE CHEM
ANCHORED INTO
CONCRETE FOOTING
BELOW GROUND

   3MM THK STEEL CHECKERPLATE
   AFFIXED TO TIMBER AND
   POWDERCOATED
   'PANTONE 3288C (70% TINT)'

2000

2
0
0

PV01: EXPOSED AGG. CONCRETE
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(1
0
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X
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6. LEVELS OF PAD FOOTING TO BE REVIEWED WITHIN SOFTFALL./ IMPACT

ATTENUATION ZONES
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OB07: SQUARE TUNNEL AND WALKWAY
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OB02: BANISTER SLIDE AND WALKWAY
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POD FOOTING NOTES:

1. THICKNESS AS PER PLAN

2. REINFORCEMENT N16-200 EACH WAY TOP AND BOTTOM

3. CONCRETE STRENGTH 32MPA

4. 300 KPA MIN ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY

5. STEEL SHS COLUMNS TO CAST INTO 500 THICK SLAB PORTION

6. LEVELS OF PAD FOOTING TO BE REVIEWED WITHIN SOFTFALL./ IMPACT

ATTENUATION ZONES
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2-3 TIMES THE ROOT BALL DIAMETER OR 4M2
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REMOVE ANY SOIL GLAZING TO SIDES
OF THE PLANTING HOLE CAUSED BY
ANY EXCAVATION

BREAK UP SUB GRADE TO MIN. DEPTH
OF 200mm AND ENSURE SUFFICIENT
SOIL AROUND BASE OF THE ROOT
BALL TO AVOID AIR POCKETS AND
FUTURE SUBSISTENCE

BACK FILL PLANTING HOLE WITH SITE
TOPSOIL

50mm WIDE HESSIAN TIES STAPLED TO
STAKES AS SPECIFIED.  ENSURE
STAKES AND TIES REMAIN CLEAR OF
BRANCHES FOLIAGE AND ROOT BALL.

LOCALISED BERM WATERING BASIN

POSITION TOP OF ROOT BALL WITH
FINAL LEVEL OF SOIL SURFACE
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OB26-B S/S HANDRAIL TURNED THOUGH 180
DEGREES, FIXED TO TOP OF STEPS WITH
FLUSH BASE PLATE

EXPOSED AGGREGATE
CONCRETE

TACTILE GROUND SURFACE
INDICATORS LOCATED 300mm  FROM
BOTTOM AND TOP OF STEPS

10mm EXPANSION JOINT BETWEEN STEPS AND
CONCRETE

EXPOSED AGGREGATE
CONCRETE STEPS

100mm SUB BASE COMPACTED
TO 95% MMDD

SUB GRADE COMPACTED TO

RECESSED SAFETY STAIR TREAD NOSING

ED04 RETAINING WALL BEHIND STEPS
(REFER LO2 FOR LEVELS)

ED04 TO MATCH INTO EXISTING WALL

3
0
0

G.L.

6000 CTS. MAX. TO TENSIONER

2000 CTS. MAX

6MM S/S WIRE EYE STRAP

S/S SWAGE TERMINAL
(OR APPROVED FIXING)
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TO SUIT

4mm S/S WIRE ROPE (OR
SIMILAR APPROVED)
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TO TOP OF POST
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TIMBER POST (H4)
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CONCEALED WELD TO
TOP OF ROLLED B1 200
PFC

HANDRAIL POST
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